# Aniversity of Mumbai Department of Students' Development



55th Inter-Collegiate/Institute/Department Youth Festival 2022-23

Department of Students' Development Vidyapeeth vioyarent briavan, B' Road, Churchgate, Mumbai, PIN Code-400020 Telephone No: 8369753642 Email: dsd@mu.ac.in

From

## Dr. Sunil Patil

I/c Director

To,

The Principal,

Padmashri Babasaheb Vengurlekar Mahavidyalay, Pandurtirtha

### Dear Sir/Madam,

I am pleased to communicate you that the following participant from your College/Institute/Department has participated at District/Zonal Inter-Collegiate Youth Festival, University of Mumbai (Zone:Sindhudurg) and secured SECOND RANK in the

ehandi Designing event held at Sant Rawool Maharaj College, Kudal, Dist.- Sindhudurg on August 24, 2022.

Sr. No.	Name of the Participant	Date of Birth 28/01/2002	Class	Roll No.	PRN No.
			TYBBI	27	2020016401378247
1					

You are also informed to communicate your above mentioned student to participate in the final round of Youth Festival, University of Mumbai as per following Schedule. Also ask the student to report to the Registration Desk at the following conversion on the given time.

venue and on the given enter			Reporting Time
Event	Venue	Date	Reporting
Event	Sir Cowasjee Jehangir Convocation Hall, Fort Campus, University of	27/09/2022	09:00 a.m.
Mehandi Designing	Mumbai		

Once again congratulation for the success and best wishes for further participation

Thanking you,

Dr. Sunil Patil I/c Director DSD

It is obligatory for the above selected student to make available for the Final Round / Selection Round / Grooming Sessions / Rehearsal Sessions / State Inter-University Cultural Youth Festival / West Zone Inter-University Cultural Youth Festival / National Inter-University Youth Festival / South Asia International Inter-University Youth Festival failing which student's prize at the Zonal / District / University Youth Festival may be cancelled and the student's performance at the District / Zonal / University Youth Festival may be considered as null and void. Such student and his/her college will also be liable for appropriate disciplinary action as decided by University authorities.

The students from Sindhudurg, Ratnagiri North, Ratnagiri South, Raigad South and Thane and Palghar Tribal Zone have to submit their Details of Accomodation and Travel Plan to the email: dsd@mu.ac.in which enable us to make their lodging and boarding arrangment in advance, failing which they will be not entertained for lodging and boarding arrangement.



Dance



Ciniversity of Mundai







# DEPARTMENT OF STUDENTS' DEVELOPMENT



(Selection Round)

Pertificate of Merit

This is to Certify that Ms. Pawaskar Piyusha Sunil of Padmashri Babasaheb Vengurlekar Mahavidyalay, Pandurtirtha partcipated and secured SECOND RANK in Mehandi Designing competition at 55th Inter-Collegiate / Institute / Department Cultural Youth Festival (Selection Round): 2022-23 organized by University of Mumbai at Sant Rawool Maharaj College, Kudal, Dist.- Sindhudurg on August 24, 2022 for Zone XI (Sindhudurg).





Date: August 24, 2022 Place: Mumbai



DR. SUNIL PATIL I/c DIRECTOR Department of Students' Development, University of Mumbai



Padmashr Babasaheb Vengurleka Mahavidvalava, Pandurtitha







FineArt

